(MSEK)
Sales 6376 6657 8414 9984 10580

COGS   -9732 -9731

Other Incomes and
Expenses   -105 -704

Operating Income 425 -121 114 147 145

Financial Incomes and
Expenses   -84 -77

Income before tax   63 68

Taxes   -1 -21
Minority interests   0

Income after tax 10 -99 22 62 47

Historical Income Statement for Peab AB, 1997-2001.

Year 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001
 (MSEK)
Sales 10679 12616 13841 15704 18721

COGS -9808 -11555 -12815 -14059 -16902

Other Incomes and
Expenses -699 -781 -780 -981 -1164

Operating Income 172 280 246 664 655

Financial Incomes and
Expenses -70 -66 -84 -22 -78

Income before tax 105 211 162 642 577

Taxes -13 -64 43 -218 -79
Minority interests 13 -2 28 0 4

Income after tax 105 145 233 424 502

Appendix 9. Pro-forma Financial Statement of Peab AB

The table presents the pro forma income statement of Peab AB.

Year 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
(MSEK)

Forecasted Sales 22901 24572 25655 24016 25462 26796
COGS 17922 19229 20077 18794 19926 20970

Other Incomes
and Expenses 1227 1316 1374 1286 1364 1435

Operating
Income 481 516 539 504 535 563
Financial
Incomes and
Expenses 100 108 113 105 112 118

Income before
tax 381 409 427 399 423 446

Taxes 45 49 51 48 51 53
Minority
interests 17 18 19 17 18 19

Income after tax 315 338 353 331 351 369

Some remarks on the pro forma financial statements.

All assets are assumed to vary proportional with sales. This is the practice in
using the percentage of sales approach to pro forma income statements.

The items in the balance sheet are also based on the percentage of sales.
Usually, the long term debts and common stock do not vary with sales, instead
these items usually remain constant. But in PEAB AB’s case these items seems
to vary with sales.